

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: C.C(SR).No.52935 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | NOTE |
|-------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|
|       | 30.07.2026 | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>None appeared for the petitioner even though the matter adjourned six times for substantiating how the contempt case is maintainable.</p> <p>List the matter on 07.08.2026, finally.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>NV,J</b><br/><i>BSP/TPS</i></div> |      |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|