

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C(SR). No.52935 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	07.08.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this application is filed seeking leave of this Court to condone the delay in filing the contempt case, in view of the continuous cause of action on the part of the respondents by issuing proceedings and uploading bills of the petitioner on subsequent dates. She further submits that the proceedings dated 15.11.2025 was issued by respondent No.3 herein, which indicates that the respondents are taking steps for payment	

		of amount and uploading of the bills and the same as intimated to respondent No.4 herein. Therefore as contemplated under Section 20 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, the alleged contempt said to have been started after 15.11.2025. Therefore, the present contempt is filed by the petitioner within a period of one month thereafter. Hence, the leave petition filed by the petitioner is liable to be considered. In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner and on perusal of the proceedings filed before this Court, this application is ordered. <u>C.C(SR).No.52935 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable in four(4) weeks. List the matter on 10.09.2026. _____ NV,J BSP/TPS	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--